
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

No. 
43 

269 
71 
86 
98 

166 
171 

97 
151 
103 

17 
56 
67 
81 
41 

Name 
Steve van meel 
Todd Morton 
James Buskirk 
Cooper DuBois 
Robert Hooper 
Del Mackenzie 
E Michael Smith 
Anthony Nadalin 
Thomas Leeming 
Thor Johnson 
Doug Kirk 
Mark Adams 
David Adelsman 
Bob Rygg 
Dave Knoll 

Class 

AS 

BP 

BP 

BP 

BP 

BP 

FFR 

FFR 

FIA G2 

FIA G4 

FIA G4 

GT1 

SPM 

TA 

Best Tm Laps Make/Model 
1975 Chevrolet Camaro 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1964 Chevrolet Corvette 
1966 Ford Mustang GT350 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1965 FFR Challenge 
1 9 6 5  F a c t o r y  F i v e  T y p e  6 5  R  D a y t o n a  C o u p e  
1974 BMW 3.5 CSL 
1966 Ford GT 40 
1972 Jaguar XKE V/12 
1 9 9 7 Ch evro le t  M o n te Ca rlo  S S  
1972 Porsche 911 
1970 Fo rd  M ustang  302   Bo ss 

Hometown 
Langley BC 
Renton WA 
Kingston WA 
Portland OR 
Kalispell MT 
Everett WA 
Bat t le  G ro u n d  W A  
Woodinville WA 
Ennis MT 
Kirkland WA 
Renton WA 
Olympia WA 
Buckley WA 
Bothell WA 
Kalispell MT 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
358 
4948 
5700 
5359 
4785 
4948 
5000 
4949 
5000 
3500 
4736 
5300 
5735 
3600 
4949 

Member 
New 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Raining, no one came to play 

Printed: 9/28/2023 12:20:20 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chair: Bruce Boyd 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

- 

Best Lap Tm Best Speed 

- 

Best Lap by 

 

Fall Finale 

Group 3/7b - Large Bore 

Race #1 

Race started at 13:50:48 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/23/2023 13:50 

 Fall Finale

9-23/24-2023



Pos 
1 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 

D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  

No. 
71 

43 
269 

86 
98 

166 
171 

97 
151 
103 

17 
56 
67 
81 
41 

Name 
James Buskirk 

Steve Van Meel 
Todd Morton 
Cooper DuBois 
Robert Hooper 
Del Mackenzie 
E Michael Smith 
Anthony Nadalin 
Thomas Leeming 
Thor Johnson 
Doug Kirk 
Mark Adams 
David Adelsman 
Bob Rygg 
Dave Knoll 

Class 
BP 

AS 

BP 

BP 

BP 

BP 

FFR 

FFR 

FIA G2 

FIA G4 

FIA G4 

GT1 

SPM 

TA 

Best Tm 
2:26.058 

Laps 
8 

Make/Model 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 

1975 Chevrolet Camaro 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1964 Chevrolet Corvette 
1966 Ford Mustang GT350 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1965 FFR Challenge 
1 9 6 5  F a c t o r y  F i v e  T y p e  6 5  R  D a y t o n a  C o u p e  
1974 BMW 3.5 CSL 
1966 Ford GT 40 
1972 Jaguar XKE V/12 
1 9 9 7 Ch evro le t  M o n te Ca rlo  S S  
1972 Porsche 911 
1970 Fo rd  M ustang  302   Bo ss 

Hometown 
Kingston WA 

Langley BC 
Renton WA 
Portland OR 
Kalispell MT 
Everett WA 
Bat t le  G ro u n d  W A  
Woodinville WA 
Ennis MT 
Kirkland WA 
Renton WA 
Olympia WA 
Buckley WA 
Bothell WA 
Kalispell MT 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
5700 

358 
4948 
5359 
4785 
4948 
5000 
4949 
5000 
3500 
4736 
5300 
5735 
3600 
4949 

Member 
Approved 

New 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/28/2023 12:22:37 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chair: Bruce Boyd 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

52.150 

Best Lap Tm 

2:26.058 

Best Speed 

55.457 

Best Lap by 

71 - James Buskirk 

 

Fall Finale 

Group 3/7b - Large Bore 

Race #2 

Race started at 15:54:52 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/23/2023 15:55 

 Fall Finale

9-23/24-2023



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

D NS  
D NS  
D NS  

No. 
81 

166 
71 
43 
97 

171 
98 
67 
41 

269 
56 
17 

86 
151 
103 

Name 
Bob Rygg 
Del Mackenzie 
James Buskirk 
Steve Van Meel 
Anthony Nadalin 
E Michael Smith 
Robert Hooper 
David Adelsman 
Dave Knoll 
Todd Morton 
Mark Adams 
Doug Kirk 

Cooper DuBois 
Thomas Leeming 
Thor Johnson 

Class 
SPM 

BP 

BP 

FFR 

BP 

BP 

GT1 

TA 

AS 

FIA G4 

FIA G4 

BP 

FFR 

FIA G2 

Best Tm 
1:31.923 
1:31.390 
1:32.638 
1:33.400 
1:33.477 
1:33.788 
1:35.381 
1:33.995 
1:35.257 
1:42.997 
1:33.686 
1:47.502 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
10 

7 

Make/Model 
1972 Porsche 911 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1975 Chevrolet Camaro 
1965 FFR Challenge 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1966 Ford Mustang GT350 
1 9 9 7 Ch evro le t  M o n te Ca rlo  S S  
1970 Fo rd  M ustang  302   Bo ss 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1972 Jaguar XKE V/12 
1966 Ford GT 40 

1964 Chevrolet Corvette 
1 9 6 5  F a c t o r y  F i v e  T y p e  6 5  R  D a y t o n a  C o u p e  
1974 BMW 3.5 CSL 

Hometown 
Bothell WA 
Everett WA 
Kingston WA 
Langley BC 
Woodinville WA 
Bat t le  G ro u n d  W A  
Kalispell MT 
Buckley WA 
Kalispell MT 
Renton WA 
Olympia WA 
Renton WA 

Portland OR 
Ennis MT 
Kirkland WA 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
3600 
4948 
5700 
358 
4949 
5000 
4785 
5735 
4949 
4948 
5300 
4736 

5359 
5000 
3500 

Member 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
New 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/28/2023 12:24:14 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chair: Bruce Boyd 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

11.892 

Avg. Speed 

80.688 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.390 

Best Speed 

88.631 

Best Lap by 

166 - Del Mackenzie 

 

Fall Finale 

Group 3/7b - Large Bore 

Race #3 

Race started at 10:44:59 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/24/2023 10:45 

 Fall Finale

9-23/24-2023



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
4 

D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  

No. 
166 

71 
97 
43 

171 
67 
81 
56 
17 

269 
98 

86 
151 
103 

41 

Name 
Del Mackenzie 
James Buskirk 
Anthony Nadalin 
Steve Van Meel 
E Michael Smith 
David Adelsman 
Bob Rygg 
Mark Adams 
Doug Kirk 
Todd Morton 
Robert Hooper 

Cooper DuBois 
Thomas Leeming 
Thor Johnson 
Dave Knoll 

Class 
BP 

BP 

FFR 

BP 

GT1 

SPM 

FIA G4 

FIA G4 

AS 

BP 

BP 

FFR 

FIA G2 

TA 

Best Tm 
1:51.543 
2:02.422 
2:03.005 
2:01.137 
2:03.137 
2:03.189 
1:55.235 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

5 
1 

Make/Model 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1965 FFR Challenge 
1975 Chevrolet Camaro 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1 9 9 7 Ch evro le t  M o n te Ca rlo  S S  
1972 Porsche 911 
1972 Jaguar XKE V/12 
1966 Ford GT 40 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1966 Ford Mustang GT350 

1964 Chevrolet Corvette 
1 9 6 5  F a c t o r y  F i v e  T y p e  6 5  R  D a y t o n a  C o u p e  
1974 BMW 3.5 CSL 
1970 Fo rd  M ustang  302   Bo ss 

Hometown 
Everett WA 
Kingston WA 
Woodinville WA 
Langley BC 
Bat t le  G ro u n d  W A  
Buckley WA 
Bothell WA 
Olympia WA 
Renton WA 
Renton WA 
Kalispell MT 

Portland OR 
Ennis MT 
Kirkland WA 
Kalispell MT 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
4948 
5700 
4949 
358 
5000 
5735 
3600 
5300 
4736 
4948 
4785 

5359 
5000 
3500 
4949 

Member 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
New 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/28/2023 12:24:46 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chair: Bruce Boyd 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

1:34.050 

Avg. Speed 

65.712 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.543 

Best Speed 

72.618 

Best Lap by 

166 - Del Mackenzie 

 

Fall Finale 

Group 3/7b - Large Bore 

Race #4 

Race started at 13:54:55 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/24/2023 13:55 

 Fall Finale

9-23/24-2023



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

No. 
43 

269 
71 
86 
98 

166 
171 

97 
151 
103 

17 
56 
67 
81 
41 

Name 
Steve Van Meel 
Todd Morton 
James Buskirk 
Cooper DuBois 
Robert Hooper 
Del Mackenzie 
E Michael Smith 
Anthony Nadalin 
Thomas Leeming 
Thor Johnson 
Doug Kirk 
Mark Adams 
David Adelsman 
Bob Rygg 
Dave Knoll 

Class 

AS 

BP 

BP 

BP 

BP 

BP 

FFR 

FFR 

FIA G2 

FIA G4 

FIA G4 

GT1 

SPM 

TA 

Best Tm Laps Make/Model 
1975 Chevrolet Camaro 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1964 Chevrolet Corvette 
1966 Ford Mustang GT350 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1965 FFR Challenge 
1 9 6 5  F a c t o r y  F i v e  T y p e  6 5  R  D a y t o n a  C o u p e  
1974 BMW 3.5 CSL 
1966 Ford GT 40 
1972 Jaguar XKE V/12 
1 9 9 7 Ch evro le t  M o n te Ca rlo  S S  
1972 Porsche 911 
1970 Fo rd  M ustang  302   Bo ss 

Hometown 
Langley BC 
Renton WA 
Kingston WA 
Portland OR 
Kalispell MT 
Everett WA 
Bat t le  G ro u n d  W A  
Woodinville WA 
Ennis MT 
Kirkland WA 
Renton WA 
Olympia WA 
Buckley WA 
Bothell WA 
Kalispell MT 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
358 
4948 
5700 
5359 
4785 
4948 
5000 
4949 
5000 
3500 
4736 
5300 
5735 
3600 
4949 

Member 
New 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Drivers opted out of racing 

Printed: 9/28/2023 12:25:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chair: Bruce Boyd 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

- 

Best Lap Tm Best Speed 

- 

Best Lap by 

 

Fall Finale 

Group 3/7b - Large Bore 

Race #5 

Race 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/24/2023 15:45 

 Fall Finale

9-23/24-2023


